# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3478834

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| HENKEL LTD. | 12/20/2010     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HENKEL AG & CO. KGAA |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | HENKELSTRASSE 67     |
| City:           | DUSSELDORF           |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY              |
| Postal Code:    | 40589                |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14697094 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)571-5123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8605715001

Email:rhpatentmail@henkel.comCorrespondent Name:HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | H 09188 US CNT2    |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | STEVEN C. BAUMAN   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Steven C. Bauman/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/11/2015         |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20150811\_H09188US\_CNT2 Assignment\_Part#page1.tif

PATENT 503432209 REEL: 036301 FRAME: 0404

### PART ASSIGNMENT

This agreement made the 20 day of 200 between Henkel AG & Co KGaA of Henkelstrasse 67, D-40191 Düsseldorf, Germany of the first part and Henkel Ltd. of Apollo Court, 2 Bishop Square Business Park, Hatfield AL10 9EY, United Kingdom of the second part,

WHEREAS Henkel AG & Co KGaA and Henkel Ltd. have entered a Research and Development Services Agreement whereby Services shall be rendered to Henkel AG & Co KGaA and the results of such Services shall be owned by Henkel AG & Co KGaA;

WHEREAS inventors of Henkel AG & Co KGaA and inventors of Henkel Ltd. have made a joint invention under the title "Adhesive Compositions and Use Thereof"; and

Henkel Ltd. hereby assigns all necessary rights and benefits to Henkel AG & Co KGaA as required to allow Henkel AG & Co KGaA to hold said joint invention including the right to claim priority in respect of United States patent application No. 61/415,501 filed on 19<sup>th</sup> day of November 2010, together with the right to the grant of a patent on said applications.

Executed on behalf of Henkel AG & Co KGaA:

| By: Dr. Kućken             | Dr. Waloch \\             |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|
| Corporate Director Patents | Corporate Manager Patents |

Executed on behalf of Henkel Limited:

BY: SITINOCA GHANDAL

**RECORDED: 08/11/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036301 FRAME: 0405